As at 31st March, 2019  (Foreign currency in Lacs)

USD EURO GBP

Trade receivable 21.61 7.53 1.35

Trade payable  2.50  1.22  -

As at 31st March, 2018

USD EURO GBP

Trade receivable 27.49 5.28 0.89

Trade payable  2.43 1.00  -

Foreign currency sensitivity

1% increase or decrease in foreign exchanges rates will have the following impact on profit before tax  (`̀̀̀̀ in Lacs)

Particulars 2018-19 2017-18

1% increase 1% decrease 1% increase 1% decrease

USD 13.10 (13.10) 16.23 (16.23)

EURO 4.82 (4.82) 3.40 (3.40)

GBP 1.21 (1.21) 0.81 (0.81)

b) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rate. In order to

optimize the Company's position with regards to interest income and interest expenses and to manage the interest rate risk, treasury performs a comprehensive

corporate interest rate risk management by balancing the proportion of fixed rate and floating rate financial instruments in its total portfolio.

Other notes on financial statements

63

Insulators Limited

Exposure to interest rate risk  (`̀̀̀̀ in Lacs)

Particulars 31st March, 31st March,

2019 2018

Borrowings bearing floating rate of interest 9195.82 8339.11

Interest rate sensitivity  (`̀̀̀̀ in Lacs)

Particulars 208-19 2017-18

100 bps increase which decrease the profit before tax by (91.96) (83.39)

100 bps decrease which increase the profit before tax by 91.96 83.39

Interest rate sensitivity has been calculated assuming the borrowings outstanding at the reporting date have been outstanding for the entire reporting period.

Note No 44.  Fair value measurement

i) Financial Instruments by category

As at 31st March, 2019  (`̀̀̀̀ in Lacs)

Particulars FVTPL FVTOCI Amortized Cost

Financial Assets:

Investments

   - Equity Share 183.32  - -

   - Preference Share  -  29.13 -

   - National saving certificate  -  - 0.01

Trade receivables  -  - 9116.92

Cash and cash equivalents  -  - 1459.17

Other bank balances  -  - 215.20

Other non current financial assets - - 498.17